

SB197\_L.010

## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business, Labor, & Technology.SB16-197 be amended as follows:

1 Amend proposed committee amendment (SB197\_L.006), page 2, line 7,  
2 strike "FEWER," and substitute "FEWER OR IN AN UNINCORPORATED AREA  
3 OF A COUNTY,".

4 Page 4 of the amendment, after line 21 insert:

5 "Page 9 of the bill, line 9, strike "AN EMPLOYEE OF A LIQUOR-LICENSED  
6 DRUGSTORE WHO" and substitute "A LIQUOR-LICENSED DRUGSTORE  
7 THAT".

8 Page 4 of the amendment, after line 32, insert:

9 "Page 11 of the bill, line 4, after "AGE;" insert "AND".

10 Page 11 of the bill, line 9, strike "SUBMITTED; AND" and substitute  
11 "SUBMITTED.".

12 Page 11 of the bill, strike lines 10 and 11."

13 Page 5 of the amendment, line 4, strike "CRAFT" and substitute "LOCAL".

14 Page 5 of the amendment, line 33, strike "CITY" and substitute  
15 "MUNICIPAL".

16 Page 7 of the amendment, line 2, strike "liquors" and substitute "liquors,  
17 KEGS AND GROWLERS, EITHER EMPTY OR FILLED WITH ALCOHOL  
18 BEVERAGES IF FILLED ON THE LICENSED PREMISES,".

19 Page 7 of the amendment, line 16, strike "(9)" and substitute "(9), (10)  
20 (a),".

21 Page 8 of the amendment, after line 5 insert:

22 "(10) (a) ~~The provisions of This subsection (10) shall only apply~~  
23 APPLIES ONLY within a county, city and county, or municipality ~~if the~~  
24 WHOSE governing body of the county, city and county, or municipality  
25 adopts an ordinance or resolution authorizing tastings pursuant to this  
26 subsection (10). The ordinance or resolution may provide for stricter



- 1 ~~limits than this subsection (10)~~ LIMITATIONS on the number of tastings per  
2 year per licensee, the days on which tastings may occur, or the number of  
3 hours each tasting may last."
- 4 Page 8 of the amendment, line 6, strike "(10)".
- 5 Page 8 of the amendment, line 18, after "LICENSE" insert "UNDER THIS  
6 ARTICLE".
- 7 Page 8 of the amendment, line 26, strike "FEWER," and substitute "FEWER  
8 OR IN AN UNINCORPORATED AREA OF A COUNTY,".
- 9 Page 10 of the amendment, line 11, strike "LESS," and substitute "FEWER  
10 OR IN AN UNINCORPORATED AREA OF A COUNTY,".
- 11 Page 10 of the amendment, line 20, after "~~meal~~" insert "KEGS AND  
12 GROWLERS, EITHER EMPTY OR FILLED WITH ALCOHOL BEVERAGES IF FILLED  
13 ON THE LICENSED PREMISES, AND".
- 14 Page 10 of the amendment, strike lines 22 and 23 and substitute:
- 15 "Page 19 of the bill, line 2, strike "SUCH OTHER MERCHANDISE DOES" and  
16 substitute "NONALCOHOL PRODUCTS DO"."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*